PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovative BioTherapies, Inc.	03/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CytoPherx, Inc.
Street Address:	401 West Morgan Road
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12201576
Application Number:	12827594
Application Number:	12827601
Application Number:	12827606
Application Number:	12827609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(608)662-1276 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: vlhoeft@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Goetz **CASIMIR JONES SC** Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310 Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UM-14567 US2-US-6
-------------------------	-------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Goetz

Total Attachments: 3

source=14567IBTtoCytoPherxAssignment03212011#page1.tif source=14567IBTtoCytoPherxAssignment03212011#page2.tif source=14567IBTtoCytoPherxAssignment03212011#page3.tif

REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative BioTherapies, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation located at 401 West Morgan Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, owns an undivided interest in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the patent applications described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, CytoPherx, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), another Delaware corporation located at 401 West Morgan Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in said invention and Patent Applications and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, the entirety of ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in and to said invention, said Patent Applications, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same or claim priority to said Patent Applications under United States law or international convention in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns any and all claims and causes for action for infringement of such Patent Applications which have accrued up to and including the date of this Assignment, including all rights to recover damages.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Patent Applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

4035343v1

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0273 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

		INNO	ATIVE BIOTHERAPIES, INC.
		By:	Daid Home
			ame: H.DAVID HUMES
			President
		Date:	3-21-11
STATE OF MICHIGAN)			
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)	SS:		
appeared H David Hymes,	known to	me (or p	fore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be a and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
			Malen More Signature of Notary
MARLENE J MOORE			
Notary Public - Michigan Washtenaw County My Commission Expires Jun 28, 2016 Acting in the County of Washtenaw			My Commission Expires: 6/28/16
Accepto	ed by:	CYTO	PHERX, INC.
•	•	By:	men
		Print N	ame: MARK R. MORS A=LO
		Title:	CF0
		Date:	3.21.11
STATE OF MICHIGAN))	SS:	
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)			
appeared Mark Kmorsticit,	known to	me (or p	Fore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally be roven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
			Maling the con
MARLENE J MOORE Notary Public - Michigan Washtenaw County My Commission Expires Jun 28, 2016 Acting in the County of			Signature of Notary My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY/REGION	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS	
United States	60/969,394	August 31, 2007	Expired	
United States	12/201,576	August 29, 2008	Pending	
United States	12/827,594	June 30, 2010	Pending	
United States	12/827,601	June 30, 2010	Pending	
United States	12/827,606	June 30, 2010	Pending	
United States	12/827,609	June 30, 2010	Pending	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US08/74804	August 29, 2008	Nationalized	
Australia	2008293431	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Brazil	PI0816165-8	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Canada	2,697,681	August 29, 2008	Pending	
China	200880113549.4	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Europe	08828222.3	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Hong Kong	10109152.3	August 29, 2008	Pending	
India	1411/DELNP/2010	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Israel	204175	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Japan	2010-523158	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Korea	10-2010-7006729	August 29, 2008	Pending	
Mexico	MX/a/2010/002351	August 29, 2008	Pending	
New Zealand	583591	August 29, 2008	Pending	

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 03/22/2011